

Partnership Alliance between MST Insurance Service and Bank of Ayudhya

MST Insurance Service

MST Insurance Service Co., Ltd. (HQ: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo / President & CEO: Teruyuki Sasaki / hereafter "MST") has agreed with Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited (HQ: Bangkok, Thailand / President & CEO: Kenichi Yamato / hereafter "Bank of Ayudhya") to entering into a partnership alliance on insurance brokerage business in Thailand.

## 1. Background

While MST has been separately providing insurance solutions in Thailand, in order to widen the scope of customers to provide its high quality insurance solutions, MST has been continuously discussing the partnership alliance with Bank of Ayudhya on insurance brokerage business.

Based on the discussion, both MST and Bank of Ayudhya have agreed to synergize MST's know how and expertise, and Bank of Ayudhya's strong trust from wide range of customers, and founded a new team dedicated for a corporate insurance brokerage business in Thailand.

Going forward, Bank of Ayudhya would provide professional and high standard insurance solutions to corporate customers in Thailand, as an insurance broker.

Name	<ul> <li>Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited</li> </ul>	
Location	• 1222 Rama III Road, Bang Phongphang, Yan Nawa, Bangkok	
	10120 Thailand	
Representative	President & CEO: Kenichi Yamato	
Remarks	<ul> <li>The 5<sup>th</sup> largest commercial bank in Thailand by asset size</li> <li>Established in 1945, Listed in 1977. Provides Overall financial services towards individual, SME and mid to large sized corporate customers. Bank of Ayudhya is also an insurance broker.</li> <li>MUFG and MUFG Bank has consolidated Bank of Ayudhya in December 2013</li> </ul>	

## 2. Bank of Ayudhya

## 3. MST

Name	• MST Insurance Service Co., Ltd.
Location	• Shinjuku "L" Tower, 1-6-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo,
	Japan
Representative	<ul> <li>President &amp; CEO: Teruyuki Sasaki</li> </ul>
Remarks	<ul> <li>One of the largest insurance agent in Japan, who has an over 70 years of strong relationship with MUFG Bank</li> <li>Provides high quality consulting services and solutions, backed by high level and wide ranged global insurance products and services, through the global network in Asia, Europe and the Americas.</li> </ul>

[Contacts]

MST Insurance Service: Shigeru Nobukami (Mr.): shigeru\_nobukami@mst-is.co.jp